
CHARGING CABLES 

 RRP (inc) 

APPLE IPHONE 5 CHARGE CABLE FOR BURY NEW UNIVERSAL BURY BRANDED.

CON-IP5

FREEDOM CHARGE CABLE IPHONE 4/3/2

FREEDOM CHARGE CABLE MINIUSB

FREE-MINIUSB

FREEDOM CHARGE CABLE NOKIA 2MM

CATEGORY:

FREEDOM CHARGE CABLE IPHONE 5

FREE-APPLE5

FREEDOM CHARGE CABLE ERICSSON K750i

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

CODE

CHARGING EXTENSION CABLE MINI-USB

CHG-EXTN

CONNECTOR ADAPTS MICROUSB TO IPHONE 5 LIGHTNING

CHG-APPLE4

FREE-USB

FREE-ERIC

FREEDOM MICROUSB CHARGE CABLE

FREE-MICROUSBC

APPLE IPHONE 4 CHARGE CABLE FOR BURY NEW UNIVERSAL

 $       13.80 

 $       51.75 

CHG-APPLE5B

 $       34.50 

 $       44.85 

FREE-APPLE4

 $       44.85 

 $       44.85 

 $       44.85 

 $       44.85 

FREE-NO2MM

FREEDOM CHARGE CABLE USB

CHARGING CABLES 

 $       44.85 

 $       13.80 

 $       44.85 
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CHARGING CABLES 

CHG-MICROUSB

MINI-USB CHARGING CABLE FOR NEW UNIVERSAL CRADLE

CHG-MINIUSB

NOKIA 2mm CHARGING CABLE FOR NEW UNIVERSAL CRADLE

CHG-ERIC

MICRO USB CHARGING CABLE FOR NEW UNIVERSAL CRADLE

 $       16.10 

APPLE IPHONE 5 CHARGE CABLE FOR BURY NEW UNIVERSAL GENERIC

 $       13.80 

CHG-NO2MM

 $       13.80 

 $       13.80 

 $       13.80 

ERICSSON SONY CHARGE CABLE FOR BURY NEW UNIVERSAL

CHARGING CABLES 

CATEGORY:

CHG-APPLE5G
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